

## PATUXENT RIVER COMMISSION

301 W. Preston Street, Suite 1101 Baltimore, Maryland 21201-2305

Phone: (410) 767-3370 Fax: (410) 767-4480

Internet: https://planning.maryland.gov/Pages/OurWork/PaxRiverComm/

PatuxentRiverCommInfo.aspx

Councilman Michael Leszcz, Chairman Christopher Perry, Bourn Environmental, Vice-Chairman

We, the Patuxent River Commission, envision a Patuxent River ecosystem as vital and productive in 2050 as it was in the 1950s. We therefore commit to be stewards and advocates for the Patuxent River and to lead and inspire actions to protect, enhance, and restore living resources and the natural, cultural, economic, and recreational values of the Patuxent River and its watershed.

## PATUXENT RIVER COMMISSION MEETING NOTICE

Wednesday, November 10, 2021 4:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

## THIS MEETING WILL TAKE PLACE ON GOOGLE MEET VIDEO

To participate, click on the link sent to you previously: meet.google.com/wgw-mvve-nqv

Join by phone

(US) +1 617-675-4444 PIN: 757 772 805 4546#

- 4:00 Introductions and Approval of September Minutes, Updates (Erickson Development, Appointments)
- 4:30 Anne Arundel County Draft Green Infrastructure Plan
- 4:50 Town of Eagle Harbor: Next Steps to Address Stormwater and Sedimentation Issues
- 5:10 I-495 and I-270 Managed Lanes Study: Environmental Impact Study
- 5:30 Lothian WWTP Issues
- 5:55 Open Floor
- 6:00 Adjourn